
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016746-2025 

Tender

CITB Plant Machinery 2025

Construction Industry Training Board

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016746

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0506e7 

Published 24 April 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. CITB
are looking to purchase: 6 x Portable Compressors, 2 x Mini Excavators, 2x Dumpers and 2
1200mm Ride on Vibrating Rollers.

Please note that there has been no Pre-market engagement involved in this tender

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-
equipment./FA54P72W3Z

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/FA54P72W3Z

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./FA54P72W3Z
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./FA54P72W3Z
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/FA54P72W3Z


Page 2 to 10

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=943926506

Total value (estimated)

£291,000 excluding VAT

£349,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 July 2025 to 7 July 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=943926506


Page 3 to 10

Lot constraints

Description of how multiple lots may be awarded:

Suppliers can be awarded one or more or all lots

 

Lot 1. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT1 Portable Compressors

Description

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry is looking to purchase 6
portable compressors (3x compressors one brand, 3x compressor other brand). The supplier
will therefore provide the compressors and any training on site at CITB 4 Inchinnan Business
Park, Renfew, PA4 9RQ to be utilised by site course support for other training departments
on site.

Ideally CITB would like the new compressors ready for use from the 1st July 2025.

Lot value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 10

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 2 Mini Excavators

Description

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry is looking to purchase 2 5t-6t
360 Mini Excavator (1 x Steel tracks and 1 x Rubber Tracks) The supplier will therefore
provide the Mini Excavators and any training on site at CITB 4 Inchinnan Business Park,
Renfew, PA4 9RQ.

Ideally CITB would like the new Mini Excavators ready for use from the 1st July 2025.

Lot value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Lot 3 : CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 3 Ride on
Vibrating Rollers



Page 5 to 10

Description

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry is looking to purchase X2
1200mm Ride on Vibrating Rollers. for delivery to CITB 4 Inchinnan Business Park, Renfew,
PA4 9RQ

Ideally CITB would like the new Rollers ready for use from the 1st July 2025.

Lot value (estimated)

£63,000 excluding VAT

£75,600 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 4. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT4 Dumpers

Description

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry is looking to purchase 1 3ton
and 1 6 ton Dumpers. The supplier will therefore provide the Dumpers and any training on site
at CITB 4 Inchinnan Business Park, Renfew, PA4 9RQ.

Ideally CITB would like the new Dumpers ready for use from the 1st July 2025.

Lot value (estimated)



Page 6 to 10

£68,000 excluding VAT

£81,600 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT1 Portable Compressors

Lot 2. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 2 Mini Excavators

Lot 3. Lot 3 : CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 3 Ride on Vibrating Rollers

Lot 4. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT4 Dumpers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 April 2025, 2:00pm



Page 7 to 10

Tender submission deadline

28 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-
equipment./FA54P72W3Z

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

14 June 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Long criteria

description
Price 60%

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./FA54P72W3Z
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./FA54P72W3Z


Page 8 to 10

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 2 Long criteria

description
Quality 40%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership
(CPTPP)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 9 to 10

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/FA54P72W3Z

Contracting authority 

Construction Industry Training Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZW-2274-ZBTV

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way,

Peterborough

PE28TY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Grant Carr

Telephone: +77 3004567000

Email: citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/FA54P72W3Z
mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com


Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Lot constraints

	
	Lot 1. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT1 Portable Compressors
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 2 Mini Excavators
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Lot 3  : CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT 3 Ride on Vibrating Rollers
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. CITB Plant Machinery 2025 LOT4 Dumpers
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/FA54P72W3Z

	Contracting authority
	Construction Industry Training Board


		2025-05-17T07:47:40+0100
	TCPDF




